
 

          

   

   
 

 

 

 
 

             

 
 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

  
 

 

 
    

 
 

      

      

      

      

      

      

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

   

 
 

From: Lisa Patton 
To: Vincent Burke 
Cc: Lisa Patton 
Subject: RE: Wilbert Williams, 1815 38th Place 
Date: Friday, February 28, 2020 8:50:43 AM 
Attachments: tax deed for 2385 11th ct sw.pdf 

2385 11th ct sw transactions.xlsx 
2385 11th CT SW lien.pdf 
19464th st sw transaction.xlsx 
tax deed for 1946 24th st sw.pdf 
1946 24th st sw lien.pdf 

Additional information 
12/13/2019- first contact with Wilbert Williams and Brodley Williams (father& son) they were in utilities inquiring on how to get water for some locations 

1815 38th PL  $30,526.71 

1946 24th ST SW  $39,868.30 

2385 11th CT SW  $12,118.30 

I went through the explanations of the unpaid balances and liens, both Mr. Wilbert Williams and Brodley Williams seemed surprised by the high balances associated with the properties. I asked if they had hired a title company and or search for the liens themselves, they did not. 
I did bring up the Clerk of Court Web page and showed them how to look for liens filed in Indian River County for future reference 

1/6/2020 Mr. Brodley Williams wanted to make a payoff deal with payment arrangements on 1815 38th pl and 2385 11th CT SW , he made comment that he was going to let the 1946 24th st property default back to a tax sale to be rid of the property. 

2/13/2020 I spoke with Brody Williams, he was asking about waiving fee’s, I advise that we have nothing currently in ordinance that would allow IRCDUS to waive the PI’s in a situation that wasn’t hardship related. I also explained that this matter had already been address in 
front of the board, I did reference Mr. Hollands. 
These properties were purchased to build homes and sell 

All three properties had been purchased by Wilbert Williams and Brodley Williams in tax deed sales. 

Lisa 

Lisa Patton 
Customer Service Manager 
Indian River County Utilities 
772-226-1803 
lpatton@ircgov.com 

From: Vincent Burke <vburke@ircgov.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 12:42 PM 
To: Ed Offutt <eoffutt@ircgov.com>; Richard Bruce <rbruce@ircgov.com> 
Cc: Lisa Patton <lpatton@ircgov.com>; Jason Brown <jbrown@ircgov.com>; Bob Solari <bsolari@ircgov.com> 
Subject: RE: Wilbert Williams, 1815 38th Place 

Ed, 

Thank you for the summary.  Mr. Williams has been here to speak with Lisa Patton of this office regarding the property at 1815 38th Place. 

Pursuant to Section 201.22 if the Indian River County Code and Section 153.67, Florida Statues, a lien was filed with the clerk of court on September 30, 1997, on the subject property which was owned, at that time, by a Ms. Inez Register. No payments were 
attempted on the property. Over the years, due to time and the compounding penalties and interest, the balance as of 02/10/2020 is $30,526.71. I have attached two excel spreadsheet that show the account history. The summary account page shows the fees 
associate since Mr. Williams took ownership of the property. 

Attached is a copy of the tax deed when Mr. Williams took ownership of the property dated September 24, 2019, filed on September 25, 2019 with the Clerk. In doing some research with the Clerk’s website regarding tax deed purchases (link below), please note 
the following caveat regarding liens on the property: “it is recommended that all bidders perform a title search and consult and attorney prior to placing a bid”: 

https://www.indian-river.realtaxdeed.com/index.cfm?zaction=HOME&zmethod=START 

Lastly, This bring up an issue that came before the Board in 2016.  A Mr. Holland had acquired a property in the southern area of the County through a foreclosure auction, had a utility lien on the property and was looking for BCC approval to waive certain 
charges.  The Board did not vote to do so.  I have included both a copy of the agenda item 10.B.2 and the meeting minutes from the March 22, 2016 meeting. 

Attachments: 
1. Excel file of Account history 
2. Excel summary of account since Mr. Williams became owner 

3. Lien for 1815 38th Place 

4. Tax Deed for 1815 38th Place 
5. March 22, 2016 Agenda, see item 10.B.2. 
6. March 22, 2016 approved meeting minutes 

Regards, 
Vincent 

From: Ed Offutt <eoffutt@ircgov.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 9:25 AM 
To: Vincent Burke <vburke@ircgov.com> 
Cc: Lisa Patton <lpatton@ircgov.com>; Richard Bruce <rbruce@ircgov.com>; Jason Brown <jbrown@ircgov.com>; Bob Solari <bsolari@ircgov.com> 
Subject: Wilbert Williams, 1815 38th Place 

Good morning, Vincent – 

I was visited this morning by Mr Wilbert Williams of 1755 38th Place (772-777-0753). 

Mr Williams has recently purchased an empty lot at 1815 38th Place.  After acquiring the property, Mr Williams said he was surprised to learn that there was an outstanding utilities bill of $27,000+ on the empty lot.  On its own, this situation is problematic for him, but the bill has 
now gone up to over $30K in the last couple of months, and he doesn’t understand how that could be on an empty lot.  Mr Williams has requested a meeting with Commissioner Solari (his commissioner). 

Mr Williams stated he spoke with Lisa Patton, and I know Lisa will fill you in on any relevant details from her discussion.  Appreciate your thoughts on this once you’ve had a chance to research. 

As it is a District 5 matter, I will defer to Richard Bruce as the lead BCC agent from here on. 

Best regards 
ed 
Edwin J. Offutt 
Commissioner Assistant (Districts 2 and 3) 
Indian River County 
1801 27th Street 
Vero Beach, FL  32960-3388 
772-226-1919 (Office) 
772-770-5334 (Fax) 

PLEASE NOTE:  Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from County officials regarding county business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Your email 
messages and email address may, therefore, be subject to public disclosure. 
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2/27/2020 Landmark Web Official Records Search


https://ori.indian-river.org/search/index?theme=.blue&section=searchCriteriaName&quickSearchSelection=# 1/4
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Tax Deed for 2385 11th Ct SW


CIS Export 1

		Created Date/Time: 02/27/2020 05:38:15 PM

		Customer Number: 0018060        

		Account Number: 012004         

		Service Address: 2385 11TH CT SW

		Mailing Address:

		HELEN COOPER

		3300 12TH CT

		VERO BEACH FL 32960-6902

		Customer/Account Transaction History

		Trans Date		Transaction		Amount		Balance

												Service availabilty 				12/22/2008/ thru 2/24/2020 						$3,559.39

		2/24/20 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/15/2020		$25.81		$12,118.30				Penalty and Intreset										$8,548.92

		2/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$12,092.49				lien release										$10.00

		2/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$119.58		$12,090.49

		2/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$59.10		$11,970.91

		1/23/20 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/12/2020		$25.81		$11,911.81				this location had not been set up in Brodley Williams name

		1/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,886.00

		1/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$117.64		$11,884.00				I had the account set up today the balance of $12,118.30

		1/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$57.99		$11,766.36				we'll be transferd onto his account. He is aware. 

		12/23/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/12/2020		$25.81		$11,708.37

		12/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$115.72		$11,682.56

		12/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$56.90		$11,566.84

		12/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,509.94

		11/22/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/12/2019		$25.81		$11,507.94

		11/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,482.13

		11/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$113.83		$11,480.13

		11/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$55.83		$11,366.30

		10/23/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/12/2019		$25.81		$11,310.47

		10/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,284.66

		10/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$111.96		$11,282.66

		10/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$54.78		$11,170.70

		9/23/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/13/2019		$25.81		$11,115.92

		9/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,090.11

		9/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$110.12		$11,088.11

		9/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$53.74		$10,977.99

		8/23/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/12/2019		$25.81		$10,924.25

		8/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,898.44

		8/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$108.32		$10,896.44

		8/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$52.71		$10,788.12

		7/24/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/13/2019		$25.81		$10,735.41

		7/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$106.54		$10,709.60

		7/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$51.70		$10,603.06

		7/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,551.36

		6/24/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/14/2019		$25.81		$10,549.36

		6/17/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,523.55

		6/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$104.78		$10,521.55

		6/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$50.71		$10,416.77

		5/24/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/13/2019		$25.81		$10,366.06

		5/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,340.25

		5/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$103.05		$10,338.25

		5/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$49.73		$10,235.20

		4/24/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/14/2019		$25.81		$10,185.47

		4/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,159.66

		4/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$101.35		$10,157.66

		4/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$48.76		$10,056.31

		3/26/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/15/2019		$25.81		$10,007.55

		3/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,981.74

		3/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$99.67		$9,979.74

		3/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$47.81		$9,880.07

		2/22/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/14/2019		$26.42		$9,832.26

		2/12/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,805.84

		2/12/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$98.01		$9,803.84

		2/12/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$46.87		$9,705.83

		1/22/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/11/2019		$26.42		$9,658.96

		1/11/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,632.54

		1/11/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$96.38		$9,630.54

		1/11/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$45.94		$9,534.16

		12/21/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/10/2019		$26.42		$9,488.22

		12/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,461.80

		12/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$94.77		$9,459.80

		12/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$45.03		$9,365.03

		11/21/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/11/2018		$26.42		$9,320.00

		11/15/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$93.18		$9,293.58

		11/15/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$44.13		$9,200.40

		11/15/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,156.27

		10/22/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/11/2018		$26.42		$9,154.27

		10/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,127.85

		10/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$91.62		$9,125.85

		10/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$43.24		$9,034.23

		9/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/10/2018		$26.42		$8,990.99

		9/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,964.57

		9/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$90.08		$8,962.57

		9/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$42.37		$8,872.49

		8/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/09/2018		$26.42		$8,830.12

		8/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,803.70

		8/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$88.56		$8,801.70

		8/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$41.51		$8,713.14

		7/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/09/2018		$26.42		$8,671.63

		7/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,645.21

		7/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$87.07		$8,643.21

		7/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$40.66		$8,556.14

		6/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/10/2018		$26.42		$8,515.48

		6/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,489.06

		6/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$85.60		$8,487.06

		6/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$39.82		$8,401.46

		5/21/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/10/2018		$26.42		$8,361.64

		5/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,335.22

		5/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$84.15		$8,333.22

		5/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$39.00		$8,249.07

		4/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/10/2018		$26.42		$8,210.07

		4/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,183.65

		4/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$82.72		$8,181.65

		4/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$38.19		$8,098.93

		3/21/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/10/2018		$26.42		$8,060.74

		3/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,034.32

		3/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$81.31		$8,032.32

		3/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$37.39		$7,951.01

		2/19/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/11/2018		$26.42		$7,913.62

		2/13/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$7,887.20

		2/13/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$79.92		$7,885.20

		2/13/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$36.61		$7,805.28

		1/23/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/12/2018		$26.42		$7,768.67

		1/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$78.59		$7,742.25

		1/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$35.83		$7,663.66

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		($78.56)		$7,627.83

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		($35.83)		$7,706.39

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$7,742.22

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$78.56		$7,740.22

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$35.83		$7,661.66

		12/20/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/09/2018		$26.42		$7,625.83

		12/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$7,599.41

		12/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$77.21		$7,597.41

		12/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$35.07		$7,520.20

		11/20/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/10/2017		$26.42		$7,485.13

		11/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$7,458.71

		11/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$75.89		$7,456.71

		11/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$34.31		$7,380.82

		10/20/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/09/2017		$26.42		$7,346.51

		10/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$7,320.09

		10/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$7,318.09

		10/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$74.55		$7,316.09

		10/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$33.57		$7,241.54

		9/21/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/11/2017		$26.42		$7,207.97

		8/21/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/10/2017		$26.42		$7,181.55

		8/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$7,155.13

		8/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$73.10		$7,153.13

		8/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$32.61		$7,080.03

		7/21/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/10/2017		$26.42		$7,047.42

		7/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$7,021.00

		7/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$71.84		$7,019.00

		7/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$31.89		$6,947.16

		6/21/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/11/2017		$26.42		$6,915.27

		6/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$6,888.85

		6/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$70.59		$6,886.85

		6/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$31.19		$6,816.26

		5/22/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/11/2017		$26.42		$6,785.07

		5/15/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$6,758.65

		5/15/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$69.36		$6,756.65

		5/15/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$30.49		$6,687.29

		4/24/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/14/2017		$26.42		$6,656.80

		4/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$6,630.38

		4/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$68.16		$6,628.38

		4/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$29.80		$6,560.22

		3/22/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/11/2017		$26.42		$6,530.42

		3/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$6,504.00

		3/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$66.96		$6,502.00

		3/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$29.13		$6,435.04

		2/20/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/12/2017		$26.42		$6,405.91

		2/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$6,379.49

		2/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$65.79		$6,377.49

		2/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$28.46		$6,311.70

		1/23/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/12/2017		$26.42		$6,283.24

		1/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$6,256.82

		1/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$64.63		$6,254.82

		1/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$27.81		$6,190.19

		12/21/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/10/2017		$26.42		$6,162.38

		12/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$6,135.96

		12/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$63.49		$6,133.96

		12/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$27.16		$6,070.47

		11/21/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/11/2016		$26.42		$6,043.31

		11/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$6,016.89

		11/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$62.36		$6,014.89

		11/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$26.53		$5,952.53

		10/20/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/09/2016		$26.42		$5,926.00

		10/13/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$5,899.58

		10/13/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$61.26		$5,897.58

		10/13/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$25.90		$5,836.32

		9/22/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/12/2016		$26.42		$5,810.42

		9/9/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$60.17		$5,784.00

		9/9/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$25.28		$5,723.83

		9/9/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$5,698.55

		8/19/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/08/2016		$26.42		$5,696.55

		8/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$5,670.13

		8/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$59.09		$5,668.13

		8/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$24.68		$5,609.04

		7/21/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/10/2016		$26.42		$5,584.36

		7/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$5,557.94

		7/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$58.03		$5,555.94

		7/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$24.08		$5,497.91

		6/20/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/10/2016		$26.42		$5,473.83

		6/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$5,447.41

		6/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$56.99		$5,445.41

		6/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$23.48		$5,388.42

		5/20/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/09/2016		$26.42		$5,364.94

		5/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$5,338.52

		5/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$55.96		$5,336.52

		5/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$22.90		$5,280.56

		4/20/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/10/2016		$26.42		$5,257.66

		4/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$5,231.24

		4/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$54.95		$5,229.24

		4/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$22.33		$5,174.29

		3/21/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/10/2016		$26.42		$5,151.96

		3/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$5,125.54

		3/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$53.95		$5,123.54

		3/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$21.77		$5,069.59

		2/19/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/10/2016		$26.42		$5,047.82

		2/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$5,021.40

		2/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$52.97		$5,019.40

		2/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$21.21		$4,966.43

		1/22/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/11/2016		$26.42		$4,945.22

		1/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,918.80

		1/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$52.00		$4,916.80

		1/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$20.66		$4,864.80

		12/21/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/10/2016		$26.42		$4,844.14

		12/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,817.72

		12/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$51.05		$4,815.72

		12/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$20.12		$4,764.67

		11/20/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/10/2015		$26.42		$4,744.55

		11/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,718.13

		11/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$50.11		$4,716.13

		11/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$19.59		$4,666.02

		10/21/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/10/2015		$26.42		$4,646.43

		10/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,620.01

		10/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$49.18		$4,618.01

		10/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$19.07		$4,568.83

		9/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/12/2015		$26.42		$4,549.76

		9/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,523.34

		9/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$48.27		$4,521.34

		9/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$18.55		$4,473.07

		8/21/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/10/2015		$26.42		$4,454.52

		8/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,428.10

		8/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$47.37		$4,426.10

		8/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$18.04		$4,378.73

		7/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/11/2015		$26.42		$4,360.69

		7/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,334.27

		7/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$46.48		$4,332.27

		7/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$17.54		$4,285.79

		6/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/12/2015		$26.42		$4,268.25

		6/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,241.83

		6/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$45.61		$4,239.83

		6/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$17.05		$4,194.22

		5/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/11/2015		$26.42		$4,177.17

		5/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,150.75

		5/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$44.75		$4,148.75

		5/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$16.56		$4,104.00

		4/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/12/2015		$26.42		$4,087.44

		4/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$4,061.02

		4/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$43.91		$4,059.02

		4/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$16.08		$4,015.11

		3/23/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/12/2015		$26.42		$3,999.03

		3/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,972.61

		3/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$43.07		$3,970.61

		3/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$15.61		$3,927.54

		2/20/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/12/2015		$26.42		$3,911.93

		2/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,885.51

		2/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$42.25		$3,883.51

		2/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$15.14		$3,841.26

		1/21/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/10/2015		$26.42		$3,826.12

		1/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,799.70

		1/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$41.44		$3,797.70

		1/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$14.68		$3,756.26

		12/22/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/11/2015		$26.42		$3,741.58

		12/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,715.16

		12/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$40.64		$3,713.16

		12/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$14.23		$3,672.52

		11/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/11/2014		$26.42		$3,658.29

		11/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,631.87

		11/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$39.85		$3,629.87

		11/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$13.79		$3,590.02

		10/22/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/11/2014		$26.42		$3,576.23

		10/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,549.81

		10/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$39.08		$3,547.81

		10/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$13.35		$3,508.73

		9/22/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/12/2014		$26.42		$3,495.38

		9/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,468.96

		9/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$38.32		$3,466.96

		9/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$12.92		$3,428.64

		8/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/10/2014		$26.42		$3,415.72

		8/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,389.30

		8/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$37.57		$3,387.30

		8/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$12.49		$3,349.73

		7/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/10/2014		$26.42		$3,337.24

		7/15/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,310.82

		7/15/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$36.83		$3,308.82

		7/15/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$12.07		$3,271.99

		6/23/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/13/2014		$26.42		$3,259.92

		6/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,233.50

		6/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$36.10		$3,231.50

		6/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$11.66		$3,195.40

		5/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/10/2014		$26.42		$3,183.74

		5/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,157.32

		5/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$35.38		$3,155.32

		5/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$11.25		$3,119.94

		4/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/11/2014		$26.42		$3,108.69

		4/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,082.27

		4/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$34.67		$3,080.27

		4/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$10.85		$3,045.60

		3/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/10/2014		$26.42		$3,034.75

		3/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$3,008.33

		3/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$33.97		$3,006.33

		3/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$10.46		$2,972.36

		2/20/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/12/2014		$26.42		$2,961.90

		2/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$33.28		$2,935.48

		2/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$10.07		$2,902.20

		2/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,892.13

		1/22/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/11/2014		$26.42		$2,890.13

		1/10/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,863.71

		1/10/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$32.60		$2,861.71

		1/10/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$9.69		$2,829.11

		12/20/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/09/2014		$26.42		$2,819.42

		12/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$31.94		$2,793.00

		12/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$9.31		$2,761.06

		12/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,751.75

		11/21/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/11/2013		$26.42		$2,749.75

		11/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,723.33

		11/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$31.28		$2,721.33

		11/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$8.94		$2,690.05

		10/23/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/12/2013		$26.42		$2,681.11

		10/16/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,654.69

		10/16/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$30.63		$2,652.69

		10/16/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$8.57		$2,622.06

		9/24/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/14/2013		$26.42		$2,613.49

		9/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,587.07

		9/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$29.99		$2,585.07

		9/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$8.21		$2,555.08

		8/22/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/11/2013		$26.42		$2,546.87

		8/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,520.45

		8/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$29.37		$2,518.45

		8/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$7.85		$2,489.08

		7/22/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/12/2013		$26.42		$2,481.23

		7/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,454.81

		7/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$28.75		$2,452.81

		7/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$7.50		$2,424.06

		6/20/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/11/2013		$26.42		$2,416.56

		6/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,390.14

		6/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$28.13		$2,388.14

		6/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$7.16		$2,360.01

		5/21/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/11/2013		$26.42		$2,352.85

		5/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,326.43

		5/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$27.53		$2,324.43

		5/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$6.82		$2,296.90

		4/19/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/13/2013		$26.42		$2,290.08

		4/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,263.66

		4/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$26.94		$2,261.66

		4/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$6.48		$2,234.72

		3/20/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/10/2013		$26.42		$2,228.24

		3/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,201.82

		3/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$26.36		$2,199.82

		3/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$6.15		$2,173.46

		2/19/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/12/2013		$26.42		$2,167.31

		2/11/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,140.89

		2/11/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$25.78		$2,138.89

		2/11/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$5.83		$2,113.11

		1/17/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/07/2013		$26.42		$2,107.28

		1/15/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,080.86

		1/15/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$25.22		$2,078.86

		1/15/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$5.50		$2,053.64

		12/20/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/11/2013		$26.42		$2,048.14

		12/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$2,021.72

		12/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$24.66		$2,019.72

		12/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$5.19		$1,995.06

		11/21/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/13/2012		$26.42		$1,989.87

		11/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,963.45

		11/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$24.11		$1,961.45

		11/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$4.88		$1,937.34

		10/24/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/14/2012		$26.42		$1,932.46

		10/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$23.57		$1,906.04

		10/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$4.57		$1,882.47

		10/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,877.90

		9/24/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/15/2012		$26.42		$1,875.90

		9/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,849.48

		9/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$4.27		$1,847.48

		9/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$23.03		$1,843.21

		8/23/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/12/2012		$26.42		$1,820.18

		8/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,793.76

		8/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$22.51		$1,791.76

		8/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$3.97		$1,769.25

		7/24/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/13/2012		$26.42		$1,765.28

		7/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$21.99		$1,738.86

		7/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$3.68		$1,716.87

		7/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,713.19

		6/22/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/12/2012		$26.42		$1,711.19

		6/12/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,684.77

		6/12/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$21.48		$1,682.77

		6/12/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$3.39		$1,661.29

		5/18/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/11/2012		$26.42		$1,657.90

		5/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,631.48

		5/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$20.98		$1,629.48

		5/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$3.10		$1,608.50

		4/20/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/14/2012		$26.42		$1,605.40

		4/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,578.98

		4/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$20.49		$1,576.98

		4/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$2.82		$1,556.49

		3/22/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/13/2012		$26.42		$1,553.67

		3/19/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,527.25

		3/19/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$19.99		$1,525.25

		3/19/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$2.55		$1,505.26

		2/23/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/16/2012		$26.42		$1,502.71

		2/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,476.29

		2/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$19.51		$1,474.29

		2/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$2.28		$1,454.78

		1/23/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/14/2012		$26.42		$1,452.50

		1/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,426.08

		1/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$19.04		$1,424.08

		1/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$2.01		$1,405.04

		12/21/11 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/13/2012		$26.42		$1,403.03

		12/16/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,376.61

		12/16/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$18.57		$1,374.61

		12/16/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$1.74		$1,356.04

		11/23/11 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/15/2011		$26.42		$1,354.30

		11/18/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,327.88

		11/18/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$18.11		$1,325.88

		11/18/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$1.48		$1,307.77

		10/26/11 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/17/2011		$26.42		$1,306.29

		10/20/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,279.87

		10/20/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$17.65		$1,277.87

		10/20/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$1.23		$1,260.22

		9/26/11 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/18/2011		$26.42		$1,258.99

		9/21/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,232.57

		9/21/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$17.22		$1,230.57

		9/21/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$0.97		$1,213.35

		8/29/11 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/20/2011		$26.42		$1,212.38

		8/19/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,185.96

		8/19/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$16.77		$1,183.96

		8/19/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$0.73		$1,167.19

		7/26/11 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/17/2011		$26.42		$1,166.46

		7/22/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,140.04

		7/22/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$16.34		$1,138.04

		7/22/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$0.48		$1,121.70

		7/15/11 0:00		Adjustment - Franchise Charges		($0.01)		$1,121.22

		6/29/11 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/21/2011		$26.42		$1,121.23

		6/24/11 0:00		Bill Cancellation		($26.41)		$1,094.81

		6/24/11 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/18/2011		$26.42		$1,121.22

		6/22/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,094.80

		6/21/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$15.91		$1,092.80

		6/21/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$0.24		$1,076.89

		5/26/11 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/17/2011		$26.42		$1,076.65

		5/18/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$1,050.23

		5/18/11 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$15.49		$1,048.23

		4/25/11 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$1,032.74

		4/22/11 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$16.96		$1,006.32

		3/23/11 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$989.36

		3/21/11 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$16.32		$962.94

		2/23/11 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$946.62

		2/16/11 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$15.68		$920.20

		1/21/11 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$904.52

		1/18/11 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$15.05		$878.10

		12/22/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$863.05

		12/16/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$14.43		$836.63

		11/19/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$13.82		$822.20

		11/19/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$808.38

		10/22/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$781.96

		10/19/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$13.22		$755.54

		9/22/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$742.32

		9/16/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$12.63		$715.90

		8/23/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$703.27

		8/18/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$12.05		$676.85

		7/23/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$664.80

		7/19/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$11.48		$638.38

		6/23/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$626.90

		6/18/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$10.92		$600.48

		5/24/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$589.56

		5/20/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$10.36		$563.14

		4/23/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$552.78

		4/16/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$9.81		$526.36

		3/24/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$516.55

		3/18/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$9.27		$490.13

		2/22/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$480.86

		2/17/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$8.74		$454.44

		1/22/10 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$445.70

		1/15/10 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$8.22		$419.28

		12/21/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$411.06

		12/17/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$7.70		$384.64

		11/20/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$376.94

		11/18/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$7.19		$350.52

		10/21/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$343.33

		10/16/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$6.69		$316.91

		9/21/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$310.22

		9/16/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$6.20		$283.80

		9/5/09 0:00		Adjustment - Converted		$10.00		$277.60

		8/21/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$267.60

		8/19/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$5.57		$241.18

		7/24/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$235.61

		7/21/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$4.64		$209.19

		6/24/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$204.55

		6/18/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$4.24		$178.13

		6/5/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$3.84		$173.89

		5/22/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$170.05

		4/22/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$3.45		$143.63

		4/22/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$140.18

		3/27/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$113.76

		3/20/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$3.06		$87.34

		2/21/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$84.28

		2/16/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$2.68		$57.86

		1/21/09 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$55.18

		1/16/09 0:00		CONVERTED -  PENALTY                    		$2.34		$28.76

		12/22/08 0:00		Bill - Converted		$26.42		$26.42

		12/15/08 0:00		PAYMENT - CONVERTED		($21.06)		$0.00





2385 11th Ct SW Transactions






2385 11th Ct SW Lien


CIS Export 1

		Created Date/Time: 02/27/2020 06:02:26 PM

		Customer Number: 0041395        

		Account Number: 020370         

		Service Address: 1946 24TH ST SW

		Mailing Address:

		BRYAN J BACLASKI

		PO BOX 7244

		VERO BEACH FL 32961



		Customer/Account Transaction History

		Trans Date		Transaction		Amount		Balance		Service period 4/6/2006 thru 2/24/2020

		2/24/20 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/15/2020		$25.81		$39,868.30		Service Availability 						$4,899.32

		2/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$39,842.49		Penalty & Interest						$33,345.71

		2/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$529.68		$39,840.49		Adjustment, fines for illegal hook up. 						$1,650.12

		2/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$59.10		$39,310.81		Interset refund 						($11.85)

		1/23/20 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/12/2020		$25.81		$39,251.71		sService Charge credit						($25.00)

		1/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$39,225.90		Lien fee 						$10.00

		1/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$521.67		$39,223.90

		1/13/20 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$57.99		$38,702.23		New account has been set up in Brodley6 and Wilbert

		12/23/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/12/2020		$25.81		$38,644.24		Williams 

		12/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$513.79		$38,618.43

		12/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$56.90		$38,104.64		these balanses will be transfer to the new account 

		12/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$38,047.74

		11/22/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/12/2019		$25.81		$38,045.74

		11/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$38,019.93

		11/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$506.01		$38,017.93

		11/13/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$55.83		$37,511.92

		10/30/19 0:00		Other Miscellaneous Charges - Lien Relea		$10.00		$37,456.09

		10/23/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/12/2019		$25.81		$37,446.09

		10/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$37,420.28

		10/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$498.20		$37,418.28

		10/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$54.78		$36,920.08

		9/23/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/13/2019		$25.81		$36,865.30

		9/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$36,839.49

		9/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$490.66		$36,837.49

		9/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$53.74		$36,346.83

		8/23/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/12/2019		$25.81		$36,293.09

		8/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$36,267.28

		8/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$483.23		$36,265.28

		8/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$52.71		$35,782.05

		7/24/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/13/2019		$25.81		$35,729.34

		7/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$475.91		$35,703.53

		7/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$51.70		$35,227.62

		7/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$35,175.92

		6/24/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/14/2019		$25.81		$35,173.92

		6/17/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$35,148.11

		6/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$468.69		$35,146.11

		6/14/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$50.71		$34,677.42

		5/24/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/13/2019		$25.81		$34,626.71

		5/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$34,600.90

		5/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$461.58		$34,598.90

		5/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$49.73		$34,137.32

		4/24/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/14/2019		$25.81		$34,087.59

		4/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$34,061.78

		4/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$454.59		$34,059.78

		4/16/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$48.76		$33,605.19

		3/26/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/15/2019		$25.81		$33,556.43

		3/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$33,530.62

		3/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$447.69		$33,528.62

		3/15/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$47.81		$33,080.93

		2/22/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/14/2019		$26.42		$33,033.12

		2/12/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$33,006.70

		2/12/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$440.88		$33,004.70

		2/12/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$46.87		$32,563.82

		1/22/19 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/11/2019		$26.42		$32,516.95

		1/11/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$32,490.53

		1/11/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$434.19		$32,488.53

		1/11/19 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$45.94		$32,054.34

		12/21/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/10/2019		$26.42		$32,008.40

		12/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$31,981.98

		12/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$427.58		$31,979.98

		12/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$45.03		$31,552.40

		11/21/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/11/2018		$26.42		$31,507.37

		11/15/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$421.08		$31,480.95

		11/15/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$44.13		$31,059.87

		11/15/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$31,015.74

		10/22/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/11/2018		$26.42		$31,013.74

		10/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$30,987.32

		10/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$414.67		$30,985.32

		10/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$43.24		$30,570.65

		9/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/10/2018		$26.42		$30,527.41

		9/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$30,500.99

		9/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$408.35		$30,498.99

		9/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$42.37		$30,090.64

		8/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/09/2018		$26.42		$30,048.27

		8/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$30,021.85

		8/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$402.13		$30,019.85

		8/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$41.51		$29,617.72

		7/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/09/2018		$26.42		$29,576.21

		7/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$29,549.79

		7/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$396.01		$29,547.79

		7/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$40.66		$29,151.78

		6/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/10/2018		$26.42		$29,111.12

		6/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$29,084.70

		6/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$389.97		$29,082.70

		6/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$39.82		$28,692.73

		5/21/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/10/2018		$26.42		$28,652.91

		5/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$28,626.49

		5/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$384.02		$28,624.49

		5/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$39.00		$28,240.47

		4/20/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/10/2018		$26.42		$28,201.47

		4/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$28,175.05

		4/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$378.16		$28,173.05

		4/11/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$38.19		$27,794.89

		3/21/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/10/2018		$26.42		$27,756.70

		3/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$27,730.28

		3/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$372.39		$27,728.28

		3/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$37.39		$27,355.89

		2/19/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/11/2018		$26.42		$27,318.50

		2/13/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$27,292.08

		2/13/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$366.70		$27,290.08

		2/13/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$36.60		$26,923.38

		1/23/18 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/12/2018		$26.42		$26,886.78

		1/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$361.12		$26,860.36

		1/12/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$35.83		$26,499.24

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		($361.09)		$26,463.41

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		($35.83)		$26,824.50

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$26,860.33

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$361.09		$26,858.33

		1/10/18 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$35.83		$26,497.24

		12/20/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/09/2018		$26.42		$26,461.41

		12/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$26,434.99

		12/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$355.57		$26,432.99

		12/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$35.07		$26,077.42

		11/20/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/10/2017		$26.42		$26,042.35

		11/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$26,015.93

		11/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$350.13		$26,013.93

		11/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$34.31		$25,663.80

		10/20/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/09/2017		$26.42		$25,629.49

		10/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$25,603.07

		10/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$25,601.07

		10/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$344.74		$25,599.07

		10/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$33.57		$25,254.33

		9/21/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/11/2017		$26.42		$25,220.76

		8/21/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/10/2017		$26.42		$25,194.34

		8/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$25,167.92

		8/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$339.30		$25,165.92

		8/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$32.61		$24,826.62

		7/21/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/10/2017		$26.42		$24,794.01

		7/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$24,767.59

		7/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$334.10		$24,765.59

		7/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$31.89		$24,431.49

		6/21/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/11/2017		$26.42		$24,399.60

		6/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$24,373.18

		6/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$328.99		$24,371.18

		6/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$31.18		$24,042.19

		5/22/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/11/2017		$26.42		$24,011.01

		5/15/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$23,984.59

		5/15/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$323.93		$23,982.59

		5/15/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$30.49		$23,658.66

		4/24/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/14/2017		$26.42		$23,628.17

		4/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$23,601.75

		4/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$318.96		$23,599.75

		4/12/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$29.80		$23,280.79

		3/22/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/11/2017		$26.42		$23,250.99

		3/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$23,224.57

		3/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$314.06		$23,222.57

		3/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$29.13		$22,908.51

		2/20/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/12/2017		$26.42		$22,879.38

		2/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$309.24		$22,852.96

		2/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$28.46		$22,543.72

		2/13/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$22,515.26

		1/23/17 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/12/2017		$26.42		$22,513.26

		1/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$22,486.84

		1/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$304.48		$22,484.84

		1/11/17 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$27.81		$22,180.36

		12/21/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/10/2017		$26.42		$22,152.55

		12/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$22,126.13

		12/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$299.80		$22,124.13

		12/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$27.16		$21,824.33

		11/21/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/11/2016		$26.42		$21,797.17

		11/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$21,770.75

		11/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$295.18		$21,768.75

		11/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$26.53		$21,473.57

		10/20/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/09/2016		$26.42		$21,447.04

		10/13/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$21,420.62

		10/13/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$290.63		$21,418.62

		10/13/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$25.90		$21,127.99

		9/22/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/12/2016		$26.42		$21,102.09

		9/9/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$286.15		$21,075.67

		9/9/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$25.28		$20,789.52

		9/9/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$20,764.24

		8/19/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/08/2016		$26.42		$20,762.24

		8/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$20,735.82

		8/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$281.74		$20,733.82

		8/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$24.67		$20,452.08

		7/21/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/10/2016		$26.42		$20,427.41

		7/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$20,400.99

		7/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$277.38		$20,398.99

		7/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$24.08		$20,121.61

		6/20/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/10/2016		$26.42		$20,097.53

		6/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$20,071.11

		6/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$273.10		$20,069.11

		6/10/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$23.49		$19,796.01

		5/20/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/09/2016		$26.42		$19,772.52

		5/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$19,746.10

		5/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$268.88		$19,744.10

		5/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$22.90		$19,475.22

		4/20/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/10/2016		$26.42		$19,452.32

		4/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$19,425.90

		4/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$264.72		$19,423.90

		4/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$22.33		$19,159.18

		3/21/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/10/2016		$26.42		$19,136.85

		3/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$19,110.43

		3/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$260.62		$19,108.43

		3/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$21.77		$18,847.81

		2/19/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/10/2016		$26.42		$18,826.04

		2/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$18,799.62

		2/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$256.59		$18,797.62

		2/12/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$21.21		$18,541.03

		1/22/16 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/11/2016		$26.42		$18,519.82

		1/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$18,493.40

		1/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$252.61		$18,491.40

		1/11/16 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$20.66		$18,238.79

		12/21/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/10/2016		$26.42		$18,218.13

		12/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$18,191.71

		12/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$248.69		$18,189.71

		12/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$20.12		$17,941.02

		11/20/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/10/2015		$26.42		$17,920.90

		11/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$17,894.48

		11/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$244.83		$17,892.48

		11/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$19.59		$17,647.65

		10/21/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/10/2015		$26.42		$17,628.06

		10/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$17,601.64

		10/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$241.02		$17,599.64

		10/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$19.07		$17,358.62

		9/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/12/2015		$26.42		$17,339.55

		9/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$17,313.13

		9/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$237.28		$17,311.13

		9/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$18.55		$17,073.85

		8/21/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/10/2015		$26.42		$17,055.30

		8/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$17,028.88

		8/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$233.59		$17,026.88

		8/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$18.04		$16,793.29

		7/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/11/2015		$26.42		$16,775.25

		7/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$16,748.83

		7/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$229.95		$16,746.83

		7/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$17.54		$16,516.88

		6/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/12/2015		$26.42		$16,499.34

		6/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$16,472.92

		6/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$226.36		$16,470.92

		6/12/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$17.05		$16,244.56

		5/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/11/2015		$26.42		$16,227.51

		5/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$16,201.09

		5/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$222.84		$16,199.09

		5/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$16.56		$15,976.25

		4/22/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/12/2015		$26.42		$15,959.69

		4/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$219.36		$15,933.27

		4/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$16.08		$15,713.91

		4/14/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$15,697.83

		3/23/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/12/2015		$26.42		$15,695.83

		3/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$15,669.41

		3/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$215.93		$15,667.41

		3/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$15.61		$15,451.48

		2/20/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/12/2015		$26.42		$15,435.87

		2/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$15,409.45

		2/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$212.56		$15,407.45

		2/11/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$15.14		$15,194.89

		1/21/15 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/10/2015		$26.42		$15,179.75

		1/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$15,153.33

		1/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$209.23		$15,151.33

		1/13/15 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$14.68		$14,942.10

		12/22/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/11/2015		$26.42		$14,927.42

		12/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$14,901.00

		12/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$205.95		$14,899.00

		12/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$14.23		$14,693.05

		11/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/11/2014		$26.42		$14,678.82

		11/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$14,652.40

		11/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$202.72		$14,650.40

		11/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$13.79		$14,447.68

		10/22/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/11/2014		$26.42		$14,433.89

		10/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$14,407.47

		10/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$199.54		$14,405.47

		10/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$13.35		$14,205.93

		9/22/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/12/2014		$26.42		$14,192.58

		9/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$14,166.16

		9/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$196.40		$14,164.16

		9/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$12.92		$13,967.76

		8/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/10/2014		$26.42		$13,954.84

		8/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$13,928.42

		8/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$193.32		$13,926.42

		8/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$12.49		$13,733.10

		7/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/10/2014		$26.42		$13,720.61

		7/15/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$13,694.19

		7/15/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$190.28		$13,692.19

		7/15/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$12.07		$13,501.91

		6/23/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/13/2014		$26.42		$13,489.84

		6/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$13,463.42

		6/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$187.28		$13,461.42

		6/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$11.66		$13,274.14

		5/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/10/2014		$26.42		$13,262.48

		5/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$13,236.06

		5/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$184.33		$13,234.06

		5/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$11.25		$13,049.73

		4/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/11/2014		$26.42		$13,038.48

		4/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$13,012.06

		4/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$181.42		$13,010.06

		4/11/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$10.85		$12,828.64

		3/21/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/10/2014		$26.42		$12,817.79

		3/14/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$12,791.37

		3/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$178.55		$12,789.37

		3/13/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$10.46		$12,610.82

		2/20/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/12/2014		$26.42		$12,600.36

		2/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$175.72		$12,573.94

		2/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$10.07		$12,398.22

		2/12/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$12,388.15

		1/22/14 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/11/2014		$26.42		$12,386.15

		1/10/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$12,359.73

		1/10/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$172.94		$12,357.73

		1/10/14 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$9.69		$12,184.79

		12/20/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/09/2014		$26.42		$12,175.10

		12/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$170.20		$12,148.68

		12/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$9.31		$11,978.48

		12/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,969.17

		11/21/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/11/2013		$26.42		$11,967.17

		11/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,940.75

		11/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$167.49		$11,938.75

		11/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$8.94		$11,771.26

		10/23/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/12/2013		$26.42		$11,762.32

		10/16/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,735.90

		10/16/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$164.84		$11,733.90

		10/16/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$8.57		$11,569.06

		9/24/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/14/2013		$26.42		$11,560.49

		9/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$162.21		$11,534.07

		9/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$8.21		$11,371.86

		9/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,363.65

		8/22/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/11/2013		$26.42		$11,361.65

		8/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,335.23

		8/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$159.64		$11,333.23

		8/13/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$7.85		$11,173.59

		7/22/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/12/2013		$26.42		$11,165.74

		7/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$11,139.32

		7/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$157.09		$11,137.32

		7/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$7.50		$10,980.23

		6/20/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/11/2013		$26.42		$10,972.73

		6/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,946.31

		6/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$154.58		$10,944.31

		6/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$7.16		$10,789.73

		5/21/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/11/2013		$26.42		$10,782.57

		5/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,756.15

		5/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$152.11		$10,754.15

		5/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$6.82		$10,602.04

		4/19/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/13/2013		$26.42		$10,595.22

		4/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,568.80

		4/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$149.68		$10,566.80

		4/12/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$6.48		$10,417.12

		3/20/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/10/2013		$26.42		$10,410.64

		3/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,384.22

		3/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$147.28		$10,382.22

		3/14/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$6.15		$10,234.94

		2/19/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/12/2013		$26.42		$10,228.79

		2/11/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,202.37

		2/11/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$144.92		$10,200.37

		2/11/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$5.82		$10,055.45

		1/17/13 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/07/2013		$26.42		$10,049.63

		1/15/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$10,023.21

		1/15/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$142.60		$10,021.21

		1/15/13 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$5.50		$9,878.61

		12/20/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 01/11/2013		$26.42		$9,873.11

		12/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,846.69

		12/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$140.30		$9,844.69

		12/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$5.19		$9,704.39

		11/21/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 12/13/2012		$26.42		$9,699.20

		11/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,672.78

		11/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$138.04		$9,670.78

		11/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$4.88		$9,532.74

		10/24/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 11/14/2012		$26.42		$9,527.86

		10/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$135.82		$9,501.44

		10/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$4.57		$9,365.62

		10/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,361.05

		9/24/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 10/15/2012		$26.42		$9,359.05

		9/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,332.63

		9/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$133.62		$9,330.63

		9/14/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$4.27		$9,197.01

		8/23/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 09/12/2012		$26.42		$9,192.74

		8/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$9,166.32

		8/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$131.46		$9,164.32

		8/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$3.97		$9,032.86

		7/24/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 08/13/2012		$26.42		$9,028.89

		7/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$129.33		$9,002.47

		7/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$3.68		$8,873.14

		7/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,869.46

		6/22/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 07/12/2012		$26.42		$8,867.46

		6/12/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,841.04

		6/12/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$127.24		$8,839.04

		6/12/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$3.39		$8,711.80

		5/18/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 06/11/2012		$26.42		$8,708.41

		5/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,681.99

		5/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$125.18		$8,679.99

		5/15/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$3.10		$8,554.81

		4/20/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 05/14/2012		$26.42		$8,551.71

		4/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,525.29

		4/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$123.14		$8,523.29

		4/16/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$2.82		$8,400.15

		3/22/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 04/13/2012		$26.42		$8,397.33

		3/19/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,370.91

		3/19/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$121.13		$8,368.91

		3/19/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$2.55		$8,247.78

		2/23/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 03/16/2012		$26.42		$8,245.23

		2/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,218.81

		2/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$119.15		$8,216.81

		2/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Sewer		$2.28		$8,097.66

		1/23/12 0:00		Cycle Billing Due: 02/14/2012		$26.42		$8,095.38

		1/17/12 0:00		Penalty Fee - Water		$2.00		$8,068.96

